
Hardin County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Elizabethtown Radcliff  Hardin County 
     Jeffery Camp Jeremy Murrell John Bryan 
     270-765-6121 270-351-1875 270-769-5479 
 
     Vine Grove 
     Melvin Atcher 
     270-272-2800 
    
State Building Inspector:  Edwin Alicea 
E-mail Address:    edwin.alicea@ky.gov    
Office Phone Number:   270-853-5638 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Edwin Alicea 
E-mail Address:    edwin.alicea@ky.gov    
Phone Number:    270-853-5638 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Don Cravens 
E-mail Address:    donald.cravens@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-391-5531 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Billy Mudd 
E-mail Address:    billy.mudd@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3886 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   John Deaton    
E-mail Address:    john.deaton@ky.gov    
Phone Number:    502-382-0551   
     
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   John Willis   Dale Osborne 
Email Address:    john.willis@ky.gov  dale.osborne@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-855-1447   270-832-3269 
 
Office Hours: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 

(8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-769-3071 
 
Office Address:    Hardin County Health Department 
                             580-C Westport Road 
                             Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Health Dept.: 
Environmentalist:   John Taylor 
Office Phone Number:   270-769-0312  
 
Boiler Inspector:   Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:    billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-682-2839 
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